New Materials Designed by Coordination
Polymerization of v-undecenyl Macromonomers
Frédéric Peruch,*1 Edgar Catari,1,2 Said Zahraoui,1 François Isel,1
Pierre Joseph Lutz*1
Summary: The major part of the present paper discusses the ability of well-defined
v-undecenyl polystyrene, polyisoprene or poly(styrene-block-isoprene) macromo-
nomers to undergo coordination homopolymerization in the presence of selected
titanium catalysts. Special emphasis is given to the influence of the nature of the

b)
(g/mol)
Mn,SEC
c)
(g/mol)
Mw,SEC
c)
(g/mol)
Mw,SEC
/Mn,SEC
c)
DFd)
(%)
DFe)
(%)
M-PS11400 1400 1640 1400 1500 1.07 99 77
M-PS25000 5000 6500 5100 5400 1.06 98 86
M-PS311000 11000 11000 11400 12000 1.05 98 95
M-PS425000 25000 25400 25300 27300 1.08 98 99
a) M-PSX refers to v-PS macromonomers with undecenyl end-groups, Theoretical average molar mass
calculated from the ratio [Monomer converted]/[initiator].
b) Experimental number average average molar mass measured by 1H NMR spectroscopy.
c) Experimental number, weight average molar mass and molar mass distribution, respectively measured by SEC

homopolymerization of v-undecenyl polystyrene macromonomers in the presence of a CGC-Ti/MAO catalyst
Run Temp.
(8C)
Mn,SEC
a)
(g/mol)�
Mw,SEC
a)
(g/mol)
Mw,SEC
a)/Mn,SEC Mw,LS
b)
(g/mol)
DPn Conv.c)
(wt.-%)
PM-PS11400 50 12 200 14 900 1.22 21 900 16 33
50 12 400 15 200 1.23 24 800 18 36
70 11 200 14 000 1.25 20 900 15 40
50 11 700(9%) 12 200 1.04 12 000 2 64
27 900(91%) 31 500 1.13 42 600 8
PM-PS25000 50 13 000(20%) 15 600 1.20 11 800 2 54
32 600(80%) 36 100 1.11 55 500 11
70 11 900(9%) 12 400 1.04 11 600 2 55
26 900(91%) 30 400 1.13 39 800 8
PM-PS311000 50 24 100(28%) 25 600 1.06 25 500 2 64
46 100(72%) 49 700 1.08 77 100 7
50 28 600(17%) 29 900 1.04 25 400 2 56
58 800(83%) 63 800 1.09 89 100 8
70 23 900(28%) 25 300 1.06 25 300 2 61
45 700(72%) 49 300 1.08 75 200 7
PM-PS425000 50 47 200(26%) 49 100 1.04 55 200 2 59
80 400(74%) 87 200 1.08 126 400 5
50 52 100(17%) 53 200 1.02 53 900 2 51
80 200(83%) 88 800 1.11 104 200 4
70 48 200(4%) 48 500 1.01 58 900 2 56